
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023368-2022 

Tender

ESF Positive Change Projects 2022-23 - delivery of
short courses to promote the re-engagement of people
who are unemployed or economically inactive

Sheffield City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-023368

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0361c4  

Published 22 August 2022, 6:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street, 

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Contact

Carol Harris

Email

Carol.Harris@sheffield.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023368-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023368-2022
mailto:Carol.Harris@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

(GB) 173 5488 38

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=51984&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=51984&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=51984&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=51984&B=UK


Page 3 to 7

General public services



Page 4 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ESF Positive Change Projects 2022-23 - delivery of short courses to promote the re-
engagement of people who are unemployed or economically inactive

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Opportunity Sheffield is seeking to commission several pilot engagement Projects for people
who are unemployed or economically inactive in Sheffield and require additional support to
access the labour market. The aim of the Projects will be to engage/re-engage clients with
employability services, changing their existing potentially negative views of entering
sustained employment into positive ones. This project is part-funded by the European Social
Fund

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

ESF Positive Change Projects 2022-23 - delivery of short courses to promote the re-
engagement of people who are unemployed or economically inactive

Lot No

1



Page 5 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80570000 - Personal development training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Opportunity Sheffield is seeking to commission several pilot engagement Projects for people
who are unemployed or economically inactive in Sheffield and require additional support to
access the labour market. The aim of the Projects will be to engage/re-engage clients with
employability services, changing their existing potentially negative views of entering
sustained employment into positive ones. This project is part-funded by the European Social
Fund

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £312,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

17 October 2022

End date

30 September 2023

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

European Social Fund - Ambition and Pathways to Success



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

See tender documentation

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 September 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-11T06:32:26+0100
	TCPDF




